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2069
BRUCKNER BLVD

T O TA L  C O N S U M E R 
S P E N D I N G :

$ 9 0 , 2 9 1

AV G .  H O U S E H O L D 
I N C O M E :
$ 5 0 , 0 0 1

N U M B E R  O F 
H O U S E H O L D S :

2 3 , 3 8 6

T O TA L 
P O P U L AT I O N :

1 8 4 , 1 0 5

AREA DEMOGRAPHICS

•	 New development
•	 Community facility: great for day care, medical use, non-profits
•	 Easily accessible via the Bruckner Expressway
•	 Steps from the Bx5, Bx22 bus lines, and the Parkchester Avenue 6 train station
•	 Over 9,000 housing units & apartments coming to the area
•	 Plans to add 4 new Metro North stations

PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS

SIZE   	    12,000 SF Ground Floor 
 
FRONTAGE              310’ wraparound

CEILING HEIGHT                       21’

POSSESSION                   Immediate

SPACE DETAILS

All information supplied in this marketing presentation and/or flyer is from sources deemed reliable and is furnished subject to errors, omissions, modifications, removal of listings from sale/lease and to any listing condition. Any square footage, dimensions, floor plans and/or technical data set forth are approximations and are subject to further elaboration/
confirmation.
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Type
Mark Description

1-2 1 HR RATED CHASE WALL -(1) LAYER 5/8'' TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2'' METAL STUDS 16'' O.C. @ EACH SIDE OF CHASE. EXTEND GYP. BD. & STUDS TO UNDERSIDE OF PLANK/SLAB.
SEAL TIGHT TO PLANK WITH CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT.  SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH CHASE WALL WITH FIRESAFING INSULATION AND CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AS REQ. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL 2-1/2'' METAL
STUD BRACING @ 48 O.C. MAX (UL #V442) (PROVIDE INSUL. AS REQUIRED TO  ACHIVE A MIN. STC RATING OF 50)

(2) 2HR RATED
0-6
2-1 CMU WITH CONT. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE REINFORCING AT ALTERNATE COURSES. SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE - BLOCK  WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE  PLANK ABOVE WITH CONT.

FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE GAP EXIST. BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF PLANK (UL #U906)FILL CELLS AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING
2-2
2-3 2 HR RATED CHASE WALL-(2) LAYER 5/8'' TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2'' METAL STUDS 16'' O.C. @ EACH SIDE OF CHASE. EXTEND GYP. BD. AND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE UP TO

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR /ROOF. SEAL TIGHT TO SLAB/PLANK/DECKING WITH CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THRU CHASE WALL WITH FIRE SAFING INSULATION AND CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AS
REQ. (UL #V422) (PROVIDE INSULATION AS REQ. TO ACHIVE A MIN. STC RATING OF 50)

2-4 2 HR  RATED SHAFT WALL-(2) LAYERS OF 5/8'' TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2'' METAL C-H STUDS @ 24'' O.C. W/ (1) LAYER OF 1'' TPE "X" GYP. LINER PANEL ON SHAFT SIDE. W/ 1'' MINERAL FIBER
INSULATION IN CAVITY - SEAL TOP OF WALL TO CONC. PLANK/SL (FIRE TESTED UL U415 / STC 45-49)

2-8 2 HOUR RATED STEEL COLUMM ENCLOSURE - (3) LAYERS 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED OVER 2 1/2 GALV. METAL STUDS AS REQ'D. (UL 263)
(3) 3HR RATED
3-0 3 HR RATED CMU WALL - CMU CLASS C-3 WITH CONT. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE REINFORCING AT ALTERNATE BLOCK COURSES. SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF

CONCRETE PLANK OR PLANK ABOVE WITH CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE GAP EXISRS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF BLANK. (UL # U907)
3-1
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WWAALLLL  TTYYPPEE  LLEEGGEENNDD

Type
Mark Description

2-1

2-1 2 HOUR RATED CMU WALL: CMU WITH CONT. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE REINFORCING AT ALTERNATE COURSES. SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE PLANK OR PLANK
ABOVE WITH CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE GAP EXIST. BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF DECK (UL #U906)FILL CELLS AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING

(0) NON RATED
0-2 FURRING @ INTERIOR CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE/CMU-(1) LAYER 5/8'' TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1-1/2'' GALV. METAL STUDS OR METAL Z FURRING 16'' O.C. 1'' INSULATION
0-3 FURRING @ INTERIOR CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE/CMU- (1) LAYER 5/8'' TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOAR ON 2 1/2'' GALV. METAL STUDS @ 16'' O.C.
0-4 FURRING @ INTERIOR CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE/CMU- (1) LAYER 5/8'' TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON 3 5/8''GALV. METAL STUDS @ 16'' O.C. 3'' BATT INSULATION R-15 BETWEEN STUDS
0-5 TYPICAL PARTITION -(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE  "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 2 1/2" METAL STUDS  @ 16"  O.C. WP GYP BOARD 1-1/2" SOUND INSULATION BETWEEN  STUDS  @ BATHROOMS
0-7 SUPPLY & RETURN CHASE WALL-(1) LAYER 5/8'' TYPS "X" WATER RESIITANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF  1-1/2'' METAL STUDS @ 16'' O.C.
0-8 CHASE WALL -(1) LAYER 5/8'' TYPS "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2'' METAL STUDS @ 16'' O.C.
0-9 TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL PARTITION-(1) LAYER 5/8'' TYPE "X" GYP BD ONE SIDE AND (1) LAYER 5/8' "EXTERIOR GRADE" SHEATHING ON OTHER SIDE OF 6'' METAL STUDS WITH 3-1/2'' (R-15) BATT INSULATION (UNFACED)
(1) 1HR RATED
1-1 TENANT SEPERATION PARTITION-(1) LAYER OF 5/8'' TYPE "X" GYP.BD. ON (1) SIDE AND (2) LAYER OF 5/8'' TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON THE OTHER SIDE OF 5/8'' GALV. METAL STUDS @ 16'' O.C. W/ 3-1/2'' SOUND

ATTENUATION INSULATION. EXTEND STUDS & GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF PLANK/SLAB& SEAL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF PLANK AND/OR ROOF DECK W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALNT (GA FILE #WP-1052)(STC 50-54)

02-27-24 GRIDLINE DIMENSION
03-25-24 WINDOW AND SSDS REVISIONS
05-21-24 REVISIONS TO ELECTRICAL FEEDER

06-21-24 REVISIONS PER RFI 97
07-12-24 ISSUE TO DOB - REVISION TO VAULTS

08-07-24 RFI 111 - STOREFRONT AND CMU DIMS

GROUND FLOOR
12,000 SF (APPROX.)
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